



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

<u>Abstract</u>

Agriculture Department - Deputation of Smt. Saija Jose, Additional Director of Agriculture (FARMS), to New Delhi to attend the 2nd National Review Meeting of the Biogas Programme 2023-24 at New Delhi - Ex-post facto sanction accorded - Orders issued.

AGRICULTURE (PA) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1109/2023/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 24-11-2023

- Read 1 Meeting Notice No. 253/8/2022-BIOGAS dated 16/10/2023 from Biogas Division , MNRE, Govt. of India .
 - 2 Letter No. ADFW/12138/2023-TJ dated 29.10.2023 from the Directorate of Agriculture Development and Farmers Welfare, Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram.

<u>ORDER</u>

Ex-post facto Sanction is accorded to Smt. Saija Jose Additional Director of Agriculture (FARMS) for the journey done to New Delhi to attend the 2nd National Review Meeting of the Biogas Programme 2023-24 under the Chairmanship of the Secretary, MNRE held at 10.30 am on 26.10.2023 in the MNRE's Conference Room No. 319, AAUB, New Delhi.

2. Sanction is also accorded for her to and fro journey by air, for the purpose.

(By order of the Governor) LETHAKUMARI M B ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Smt. Saija Jose Additional Director of Agriculture (FARMS)

The Director, Department of Agriculture Development & Farmers Welfare Department, Thiruvananthapuram

TheAccountantGeneral(A&E/Audit-I/Audit-I/Audit-II),Kerala,ThiruvananthapuramKerala,

The I&PRD (Web&New Media)

Stock File/Office copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

G.O.(Rt)No.1109/2023/AGRI